
Weber County Taxing Districts
as of July 2018

Entity: e-mail Phone Number
Weber County James H Harvey-Chair jharvey@co.weber.ut.us 801-399-8589 Elected   

James Ebert jebert@co.weber.ut.us Elected   
Scott Jenkins sjenkins@webercountyutah.gov Elected   

Weber School District Dr. Jeff Stephens, Superindent jstephens@wsd.net 801-476-7800 Appointed
Jon Ritchie, Predident jsritchie@wsd.net Elected   
Mitzi Kawaguchi mikawaguchi@wsd.net Elected   
Dean Oborn, VP deoborn@wsd.net Elected   
Douglas Hurst dohurst@wsd.net Elected   
Janis Christensen jachristensen7@wds.net

Ogden School District Dr Rich Nye, Superindent nyer@ogdensd.org 801-737-7300 Appointed
Jeffrey Heiner, President heiners@ogdensd.org Elected   
Jennifer Zundel, VP zuldelj@ogdensd.org Elected   
Douglas Barker markers@ogdensd.org Elected   
Joyce Wilson, VP wilsonj@ogdensd.org Elected   
Don Belnap donbelnap@juno.com Elected   
Nancy Blair blairn@ogdensd.org Elected   
Susan Richards richardss@ogdensd.org Elected   

Farr West City (City Council) Z. Lee Dickemore, Mayor mayor@farrwestcity.net 801-731-4187 Elected   
David C Jay david.jay@farrwestcityorg Elected   
Boyd Ferrin boyd.ferrin@farrwestcity.org Elected   
Tom Burkland tom.burkland@farrwestcity.org Elected   
Ken Phippen ken.phippen@farrwestcity.org Elected   
Matt Gwynn matt.gwynn@farrwestcity.org Elected   

Harrisville City (Council) Michelle Tait, Mayor mayor@cityofharrisville.com 801-782-9648 Elected   
Jennifer Jensen jjensen@cityofharrisville.com Elected   
Gary Robinson grobinson@cityofharrisville.com Elected   
Ruth Pearce rpearce@cityofharrisville.com Elected   
Clark Beecher  cbeecher@cityofharrisville.com Elected   
Grover Wilhelmsen gwilhelmsen@cityofharrisville.com

Hooper City (Council) Korry Green korry@hoopercity.com 801-430-4299 Elected   
Brad Ostler bostler@hoopercity.com Elected   
Chris Paulsen cpaulsen@hoopercity.com Elected   
Chris Cave  ccave@hoopercity.com Elected   
Ryan Hill rhill@hoopercity.com

Huntsville Town (Council) Jim Truett, Mayor mayor@huntsvilletown.com 801-745-1280 Elected   
Bill White bill@huntsville.com Elected   
Doug Allen doug@huntsvilletown.com Elected   
Mike Engstrom mike@huntsville.com Elected   
Bill Wansgard bill@huntsville.com Elected   

Marriott-Slaterville City (Council) Keith Butler, Mayor mscity@webpipe.net 801-627-1919 Ext.20 Elected   
Dennis Ilum, President mscity@webpipe.net Elected   
Scott VanLeeuwen, Vice President mscity@webpipe.net Elected   
Kim Slater mscity@webpipe.net Elected   
Rob Smout mscity@webpipe.net Elected   
Delbert Hodson mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

North Ogden (Council) Brent Taylor, Mayor btaylor@nogden.org 801-782-7211 Elected   
Blake Cevering bcevering@nogden.org Elected   
Phillip Swanson sfawson@nogden.org Elected   
Sara Fawson jurry@nogden.org Elected   
Cheryl Stoker cstoker@nogden.org Elected   
Carl Turner cturner@noogden.org Elected   

Elected / Appointed
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Ogden City (Council) Mike Caldwell, Mayor citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-629-8710 Elected   
Bart Blair citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   
Angela Choberka citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   
Ben Nadolski citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   
Luis lopez citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   
Richard Hyer citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   
Marcia White citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   
Doug Stephens citycouncil@ogdencity.com Elected   

Plain City (Council) Jon Beesley, Mayor Jon@wssutah.com 801-731-4908 Elected   
Buddy Sadler buddygsadler@gmail.com Elected   
Don Werston pcfd71@gmail.com Elected   
Brett ferrin ferrinbg@gmail.com Elected   
brad Searle bsearleut@gmail.com Elected   
Chad Allen 66f45wagon@gmail.com Elected   

Pleasant View City (Council) Leonard Call, Mayor Lcall@pleasantviewcity.com 801-782-8529 Elected   
David Chugg dchugg@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   
Jerry Burns burnsjeb@gmail.com Elected   
Steve Gibson sgibson@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   
Sara Urry surry@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   
Boyd Hansen bhansen@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   

Riverdale City (Council) Norm Searle, Mayor nsearle@riverdalecity.com 801-394-5541 Elected   
Brent Ellis bellisl@riverdalecity.com Elected   
Gary Griffiths ggriffiths@riverdalecity.com Elected   
Alan Arnold none provided Elected   
Braden Mitchell bmitchell@riverdalecity.com Elected   
Cody Hansen chansen@riverdalecity.com Elected   
Bart Stevens bstevens@riverdalecity.com

Roy City (Council) Robert Dandoy rdandoy@royutah.org 801-774-1020 / 1028 Elected   
Jan Burell jburrell@royutah.org Elected   
Bryon Saxton bsaxton@royutah.org Elected   
Joe Paul jpaul@royutah.org Elected   
Karlene Yeoman kyeoman@royutah.org Elected   
Dave Tafoya dtafoya@royutah.org Elected   

South Ogden City (Council) Russell Porter, Mayor rporter@southogdencity.com 801-622-2700 Elected   
Mike Howard mhoward@southogdencity.com Elected   
Brent Strate bstrate@southogdencity.com Elected   
Sallee Orr sorr@southogdencity.com Elected   
Susan Stewart sstewart@southogdencity.com Elected   
Adam Hensley ahensely@southogdencity.com Elected   

Uintah City (Council) Lawrence Flitton, Mayor lawrence.flitton@gmail.com 801-479-4130 Elected   
Kristi Bell cckristibell@gmail.com Elected   
Gordon Cutler z940799@comcast.net Elected   
Michelle Roberts michelleroberts362@gmail.com Elected   
Jerry Smith jerryandpat1968@yahoo.com Elected   

Washington Terrace City (Council) Mark Allen, Mayor mayormark41@yahoo.com 801-393-8681 Elected   
Jeff West jeffgwest0813@gmail.com Elected   
Blair Brown bbrown@rsac.com Elected   
Scott Monsen scott.monsen@comcast.net Elected   
Larry Weir lweir@live.com Elected   
Scott Barker barkerscott03@gmail.com

West Haven City (Council) Sharon Bolos, Mayor theboli@q.com 801-731-4519 Elected   
Randy Hunter none provided Elected   
Stephanie Carlson skutah@msn.com Elected   
Dawnell Musselman dawnell@q.com Elected   
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Summer Palmer summer.palmer74@gmail.com Elected   
Rob Vanderwood rob.vanderwood@cepheid.com Elected   

Ben Lomond Cemetery Leonard Call, Chairman benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net 801-782-5032 Appointed
Kevin Bailey benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net Appointed
Bruce Thorpe, Vice Chair benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net Appointed

Eden Cemetery Nicole Fuller 801-745-9680 Appointed

Hooper Cemetery See Hooper City Council 801-732-1064

Liberty Cemetery Steve Thompson libertycemetery.ut@gmail.com 801-745-3677 Appointed
Ronnie Chambers Appointed
Jennifer Hilburn casca144@aol.com Appointed
Tyson Dickson Appointed
Tessa Bailey Appointed

Plain City Cemetery General Contact pccemetery@msn.com 801-731-5210
Brent White brentw@arwengineers.com Elected   
Joel Freestone pccemetery@msn.com Appointed
Ross Taylor pccemetery@msn.com Appointed
Jeff East pccemetery@msn.com Appointed
Monette Panter monette@bonavistawater.com Appointed
John Bradford

Warren West-Warren Cemetery Alice LaRue - Secretary 801-731-3353 Appointed
Gary Hales 801-731-4913 Appointed
Gene Meibos 801-731-1804 Appointed
Duncan Murray 801-731-7348 Appointed

West Weber-Taylor Cemetery Larry Blanch 801-731-1759 Appointed
Appointed

Bona Vista Water Jerry Allen, General Manager jerry@bonavistawater.com 801-621-0474 Ext.202 Appointed
Monette Panter, Office Manager monette@bonavistawater.com Appointed
Bruce Richins - Board Chair brichins5261@msn.com Elected   
Keith Butler kbutler.mscity@webpipe.net Elected   
Bruce Higley bruceh@plaincityutah.org Elected   
Lee Dickemore mayor@farrwestcity.net Elected   
Ronald Stratford dairydud49@gmail.com Elected   

Hooper Water Scott Christiansen - District Manager scotthwid@qwestoffice.net 801-985-1991 Appointed
Gary Kapp
Brian Beus - Board Chair hooperwater@qwestoffice.net Appointed
See Hooper City Council

Pine View Water See Ogden River Water Users Assoc 801-621-6555

Ogden River Water Users Assoc Mark Hodson - President support@pineviewwater.com 801-621-6555 Appointed
David S. Humphreys support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Dolph Woods support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
John Valcarce support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Robert Lindquist support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Kenton Moffett support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Paul Nelson support@pineviewwater.com Elected   
Rick Hancock support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

South Ogden Conservation District Robert E. Linquist - Board Chairman support@pineviewwater.com 801-621-6555 Appointed
Joseph Bauman support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Ross Patterson

Weber-Box Elder Conservation Disctrict David S. Humphreys - Board Chair support@pineviewwater.com 801-621-6555 Appointed
Paul Nelson support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Rick Hancock support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

mailto:benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net#
mailto:benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net#
mailto:benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net#
mailto:libertycemetery.ut@gmail.com#
mailto:casca144@aol.com#
mailto:pccemetery@msn.com#
mailto:brentw@arwengineers.com#
mailto:pccemetery@msn.com#
mailto:pccemetery@msn.com#
mailto:pccemetery@msn.com#
mailto:monette@bonavistawater.com#
mailto:jerry@bonavistawater.com#
mailto:monette@bonavistawater.com#
mailto:brichins5261@msn.com#
mailto:kbutler.mscity@webpipe.net#
mailto:bruceh@plaincityutah.org#
mailto:mayor@farrwestcity.net#
mailto:dairydud49@gmail.com#
mailto:scotthwid@qwestoffice.net#
mailto:hooperwater@qwestoffice.net#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#
mailto:support@pineviewwater.com#


Steve Knudsen support@pineviewwater.com Appointed
Paul Hodson support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Powder Mountain Water James Ebert Elected   
Jennifer Reynolds        Appointed
Robert Behrendt          Appointed

Roy Water Conservancy District Mgr - Rodney Banks roywater2@roywater.com 801-825-9744 Appointed
Gary L. Newman - roywater2@roywater.com Appointed
Tommy Smith - Board Chair roywater2@roywater.com Appointed
Darl Field roywater2@roywater.com Appointed
Jay Cottle roywater2@roywater.com Appointed
Chad Zito- vice Chair roywater2@roywater.com Appointed

Uintah Highlands Improvement District Main Contact uhid1@qwestoffice.net 801-476-0945
John Reeve - Board Chair jreeve@reeve-assoc.com Appointed
Bill Galbraith bill@bellphoto.com Appointed
Linda Hartmann mdhartmann@gmail.com Appointed
Craig Golden Appointed
Terry Hill hills4ever@msn.com Appointed

Warren West-Warren Water Main  Contact, Connie Judkins, Clerk 801-731-1702 
Randy Giordano - Chair Appointed
Michael Marriott Appointed
Steven Davis Appointed
Wesly East Appointed
Gordon England Appointed
Tracy Smith Appointed

Weber Basin Water Tage Flint, General Manager smobley@weberbasin.com 801-771-1677 Appointed
Kerry Gibson - Board Chair smobley@weberbasin.com Elected
Jay Christensen smobley@weberbasin.com Appointed
Kym Buttschardt smobley@weberbasin.com Elected
Jeff Petroff smobley@weberbasin.com Appointed
Kyle Stephens smobley@weberbasin.com Appointed
Paul Summers smobley@weberbasin.com Appointed
Dave Ure smobley@weberbasin.com Appointed
Dee Alen Waldron smobley@weberbasin.com Appointed
Marlin Jensen

Central Weber Sewer Tom Burkland-Farr West info@centralweber.com 801-731-3011 Elected   
Bruce Richins-Harrisville info@centralweber.com Elected   
Kory Green-Hooper info@centralweber.com Elected   
Keith Butler-Marriott-Slaterville info@centralweber.com Elected   
Brent Taylor-North Ogden info@centralweber.com Elected   
Rich Hyer info@centralweber.com
Tamara Long info@centralweber.com
Mike Caldwell-Ogden info@centralweber.com Elected   
Toby Mileski-Pleasant View info@centralweber.com Elected   
Norm Searle-Riverdale info@centralweber.com Elected   
Bart Blair info@centralweber.com Elected   
James Minster-South Ogden info@centralweber.com Elected   
Mark Allen-Wash.Terrace (Chairman) info@centralweber.com Elected   
Kerry Gibson-Weber County info@centralweber.com Elected   
Sharon Bolos-West Haven info@centralweber.com Elected   

North Davis Sewer District Kevin Cowan, District Manager kcowan@ndsd.org 801-825-0712 Appointed
David Tafoya - Board Chair dtafoya@utah.gov Elected   
Andy Dawson, Vice Chair adawson@iasishealthcare.com Elected   
Bob Stevenson bstevenson@laytoncity.org Elected   
Anna Stanton anna.stanton10@gmail.com Elected   
Ryan Furniss furniss@sunset-ut.com Appointed
Stanley Hamblin marciathamblin@yahoo.com Elected   
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Kent Bush kbush7@life.com Elected   
Beverly MacFarlane Elected   
David Maughan

Wolf Creek Water & Sewer Ed Adair 801-745-3435 Appointed
Larry McBride
Jim Halay
Miranda Menzies

Hooper Park Loretta - Hooper City Secretary 801-732-1064

West Warren Park

Ogden Valley Parks Nicholas Froerer    nfroerer@xmission.com 801-510-3210
Bryan Bailey 
Mike Rhodes
Lance Quinn
Greg Graves
Victoria Malmborg
Brent Christensen
Chris Allen

Western Weber Park Dwayne Hansen 801-389-1195
Kathy Verniew

Mosquito Abatement Ryan Arkoudas, Director ryan@webermosquito.com 801-392-1630 Appointed
Boyd Ferrin, Chair Elected
Steve Gibson, Vice Chair Elected
Delbert Hodson Elected
David Smith Elected
Kyle Cooke Elected
Gordon Cutler Elected
James Harvey Elected
Brent Ellis Elected
Bill Wangsgard Elected
Buddy Sadler Elected
Karlene Yeoman Elected
Blair Brown Elected
Sallee Orr Elected
Grover Wilhelmsen Elected
Carl Turner Elected
Doug Stephens Appointed

Weber Fire District David Austin, Chief daustin@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov 801-782-3580 Appointed
Kerry Gibson kgibson@co.weber.ut.us. Elected
Mike Hancock mhancock@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Appointed
Matt Gwynn mgwynn@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Appointed
Val Heiner vheiner@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Appointed
James Truett jtruett@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Appointed
Sharon Bolos sbolos@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected
Scott Vanleeuwen svanleeuwen@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Appointed
Kevin Ward kward@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected
Brad Ostler

Appointed
North View Fire District David Wade-Chief 801-782-8159 Elected   

Leonard Call, call@northviewfire.com  
Mae M. Ferguson Appointed
Timothy M. Wheelwright Appointed
Jay Johnson Appointed
Jeff Pearce
Richard Hendrix
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Ogden Valley TV Translator Brett Allen, Board Chair Appointed
Ed Rahrer Appointed
Kay Richins Appointed
Jennifer Hilburn 801-745-3677 Appointed
Robert Vanscoyk Appointed
Greg Anderson Appointed
Ralph Christensen Appointed

Weber 911 & Emergency Services Dist. Mayor Mike Caldwell, Chairman mikecaldwell@ogdencity.com 801-629-8111 Elected   
Commissioner  James Ebert, Vice Chair jebert@webercountyutah.gov 801-399-8590 Elected   
Mayor Russell Porter rporter@southogdencity.com 801-622-2700 Elected   
Mayor Jim Truett jim.truett@millerwelds.com 801-745-3420 Elected   
Mayor  Robert Dandoy rdandoy@royutah.org 801-985-9220 Elected   
Mayor Leonard Call lcall@pleasantviewcity.com 801-782-8159 Elected   
Commissioner  James H Harvey jharvey@webercountyutah.gov 801-399-8406 Elected   
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